March 18, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3016

- Page 1, line 6, after "education" insert "in Bottineau and Wahpeton"
- Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "following"
- Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over the colon
- Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 18 through 20
- Page 1, line 21, remove the overstrike over "e."
- Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "The state normal schools and teachers colleges, at Valley City, Mayville, Minot,"
- Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 23
- Page 2, line 1, after "f." insert "d."
- Page 2, line 1, remove the overstrike over "And such other state institutions"
- Page 2, line 1, remove the overstrike over "as may hereafter be"
- Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over "established"
- Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "The state university and the school of mines at the city of Grand Forks, in the county"
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 12 through 19
- Page 2, line 20, remove the overstrike over "5."
- page 2, line 22, remove the overstrike over "6."
- Page 2, line 23, remove "3."
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 25 through 28
- Page 2, line 29, remove the overstrike over "8."
- Page 2, line 29, remove "4."
- Page 3, line 3, replace "<u>5.</u>" with "<u>9.</u>"
- Page 3, line 24, remove the overstrike over "A state college at the city of Minot in the county of Ward."
- Page 3, line 25, after "6." insert "4."
- Page 3, line 25, remove the overstrike over "A state college at the city of Dickinson in the county of Stark."
- Page 3, line 26, after "7." insert "5."
- Renumber accordingly